



Representative Scott Jiu Wo Kawasaki

Alaska State Legislature

District 1 Fairbanks

CSHB 262 (MLV) Explanation of Changes

"An Act relating to temporary courtesy licenses for certain nonresident professionals; and relating to the Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development" Version D to Version J

Section 1

On page 1, line 7 the word "Fiscal" has been changed to "calendar". On page 2, lines 4-5 the phrase, "each regular session of the legislature" is replaced with "March each year" and on Page 2, line 6, following the words "the first day of" and before the words "the first regular session", the words "March during" have been added.

Instead of the department preparing a report that describes information on military spouse curtesy licenses for the previous fiscal year, as originally set by the bill, the department shall instead prepare their report for the previous calendar year. This has been done so that the information used in the report is that of a single and entire military transfer period, instead of encompassing to halves of different periods, as would have happened with the original language of the bill.